

September 11, 2015

DCP Midstream 10 Desta Drive, Suite 400 West Midland TX, 79705

432.620.4000

RECEIVED By JKeyes at 9:28 am, Oct 01, 2015

Submitted Via Email

Jan X Vhyer

10/01/2015

1RP 3894

pJXK1527434013

nJXK1527433531

NMOCD, District I 1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs, NM 88240

Ms. Kellie Jones

RE:

19.15.29 NMAC Reporting

Dear Ms. Jones:

Attached are completed C-141 forms reporting venting and/or flaring that occurred during the month of August 2015 in DCP's Linam Field. Venting and/or flaring occurred due to startups, shutdowns, malfunctions, or maintenance of field operations pursuant to 20.2.7 NMAC.

Historically, this information has been reported bimonthly in the form of a summary report generated by DCP's environmental management system "AMS". At the request of Ms. Kellie Jones of OCD, DCP is now submitting C-141 forms which report the total volume of gas released either to a flare or vent at each facility in each calendar month in which the total monthly volume exceeds 50 MCF but less than 500 MCF. As always, immediate written and verbal notification will continue to be provided for volumes exceeding 500 MCF. Because the final report to the NMED Air Quality Bureau is due 10 days after the end of the emission event, any final adjustments to the volumes have to be made prior to that time. To allow enough time for the changes to be made, DCP will submit the subject report on the 15th of every month.

If you have any questions, comments or concerns please contact me at 432/620-4207.

Sincerely,

Jon Bebbington

Principal Environmental Specialist

DCP Midstream, LP

West Assets

cc:

Denver Corporate File 1.3.4

Den Landenbye For

File: Linam Gathering System 1.3.4

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERA 7	ГOR						
		OCP Midstre					n Bebbington						
				Midland, TX 79			No. 432-620-42	207					
Facility Name Linam Ranch Gas Plant Facility Type Gas Plant													
Surface Ow	mer DCP			Mineral C	wner ı	er unknown API No.							
				LOCA		OF REI	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section 6	Township 19S	Range 37E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/W	ast/West Line County Lea				
Latitude32.6953Longitude103.2853													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Rele	ase GAS R	RELEASE	/.			Volume of 4,778.34 M			Volume R	Recovered () MCI	7	
Source of Re	lease	VENT	TO FLAI	RE (circle one)		Date and H	Iour of Occurrence	ce	Date and	Hour of Dis	covery		
							10nth of: August	2015	N/A				
Was Immedia	ate Notice (Yes	No Not Re	equired	If YES, To	Whom?						
By Whom?						Date and H							
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🗵] No		If YES, Vo	olume Impacting t	the Wate	rcourse. N	1 / A			
If a Watercou	ırse was Im	pacted, Descr	ibe Fully.	N/A									
Describe Cau	ise of Probl	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*									
Natural gas r	Natural gas release to atmosphere or through flare due to startup, shutdown, maintenance, or malfunction of gas processing equipment.												
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	cen.*									
N/A												!	
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
	1. 4	o de	rer	_		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION							
Signature: K	e: Joh D. H	Bebbington			Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
		mental Engin	eer			Approval Date: Expiration Date:							
		oington@dcpn		com		Conditions of Approval:							
Date: 9//	1/15		Phone	432-620-4207									

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Release Notification and Corrective Action														
						OPERAT	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Report					
		OCP Midstre		f' 11 1 2037 ma	705	Contact Jon Bebbington								
		ton Booster		Midland, TX 79	705	Telephone No. 432-620-4207								
		ion booster	Station			Facility Type Compressor Station								
Surface Ow	mer State			Mineral (Owner	unknown			API No). ·				
						ON OF RELEASE								
Unit Letter	Section 31	Township 16S	Range 37E	Feet from the	Nortl	North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Lea								
Latitude32.8717Longitude103.2961														
				EASE										
Type of Rele	ease GAS R	ELEASE				Volume of 749.64 MC	Volume F	Recovered	0 MC	F				
Source of Re	elease	VENT (TOFLA	RÉ (circle one))		lour of Occurrenc	e	Date and	Hour of Dis	scovery	,		
						T-4-1 f N	(4h	2015	NI / A					
Was Immedi	ate Notice (Given?	90			If YES, To	Ionth of: August Whom?	2015	N/A					
			Yes [] No 🛛 Not R	equired									
By Whom?						Date and H								
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🗵	l No		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N / A								
If a Waterna		pacted, Descr									*			
Describe Ca	use of Probl	em and Reme	dial Actio	n Taken.*										
	Natural gas release to atmosphere or through flare due to startup, shutdown, maintenance, or malfunction of gas processing equipment.													
Describe Are	ea Affected	and Cleanup A	Action Tal	ken.*										
regulations a public health should their or the enviro	all operators or the envi- operations honment. In a	are required tronment. The lave failed to	o report and acceptant adequately OCD acceptant	e is true and comp nd/or file certain a ce of a C-141 rep y investigate and a otance of a C-141	release ort by the remedia	notifications ar he NMOCD mate contaminati	nd perform correct arked as "Final R on that pose a thr	ctive action eport" do eat to gro	ons for rel oes not rel ound wate	eases which ieve the ope r, surface w	nmay e erator o ater, hu	ndanger f liability ıman health		
Signature:	Janj	Canden	my 1	For		OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by Environmental Specialist:								
Printed Nam	e: Jon D. E	Bebbington C									-			
Title: Princ	ipal Enviror	mental Engin	eer			Approval Dat	e:	E	xpiration	Date:				
al	ess: jdbebb	oington@dcpn				Conditions of Approval:				Attached				
Date: 7/	1115		Phone	: 432-620-4207										

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action

						OPERATOR					Final Report		
Name of Co	mpany I	OCP Midstrea	am			Contact Jon Bebbington							
				Midland, TX 7970		Telephone No. 432-620-4207							
Facility Nan	ne Parkwa	y Booster St	ation]	Facility Type Compressor Station							
Surface Own	ner BLM			Mineral Ov	vner u	unknown API No.							
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	EASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range			h/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Cour							
l	34	18S	31E		Eddy								
Latitude32.7000Longitude103.8575													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ase GAS R	ELEASE	~			Volume of Release Volume Recovered 0 MCF 3,091.01 MCF							
Source of Rel	lease	VENT (TO FLAI	(circle one)			our of Occurrence	e	Date and	Hour of Dis	covery		
						Total for M	lonth of: August 2	2015	N/A			-	
Was Immedia	te Notice (V [No ⊠ Not Req	المسانيي	If YES, To							
By Whom?			i es _	No 🖾 Not Keq	luirea	Date and H	Our					-	
Was a Water	course Read	ched?					lume Impacting t	he Wate	rcourse. N	I / A			
			Yes 🗵	No		,	1 0						
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*	* N/A		1							
												9	
Describe Cou	se of Probl	em and Remed	lial Action	n Takan *									
Natural gas re	elease to att	nosphere or th	rough fla	re due to startup, sh	utdow	n, maintenand	ce, or malfunction	of gas p	processing	equipment.			
Describe Are	a Affected	and Cleanup A	etion Tal	van *									
N/A	a Affecteu	ани Стеанир Р	schon rar	Cen.									
				is true and comple									
				nd/or file certain rel ce of a C-141 report									
				investigate and rer									
or the enviror	ment. In a	ddition, NMO	CD accep	otance of a C-141 re									
federal, state,	or local lav	ws and/or regu		<u> </u>			OIL CON	CEDV	ATION	DIVISIO	M		
	1	Parker	/100	FOR			OIL CON	SEIV.	ATION	DIVISIC	<u> </u>		
Signature:	Very	mount	~										
Printed Name	: Jon D. E	Bebbington				Approved by	Environmental S	pecialist					
Title: Princi	pal Environ	mental Engin	eer			Approval Dat	e:	E	Expiration Date:				
E-mail Addre	ss: jdbebb	oington@dcpm	nidstream.	com	(Conditions of Approval:				Attached			
Date: 9//	ilic		Phone	432-620-4207						Attached			
Date. 77			rnone:	+32-020-420/						1			

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Submit 1 Copy to appropriate District Office in accordance with 19.15.29 NMAC.

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-141

Revised August 8, 2011

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR ☐ Initial Report ☐ Final Report													
Name of Co	mpany D	CP Midstrea	am		(Contact Jos	Bebbington						
				lidland, TX 797		Telephone No. 432-620-4207							
Facility Name Shugart Booster Station Facility Type Compressor Station													
Surface Own	ner BLM			Mineral Ov	wner u	nknown			API No	•			
					OF REI	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section 34	Township 18S	Range 31E	Feet from the	North/S	orth/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County Eddy							
Latitude32.7570Longitude103.8156													
NATURE OF RELEASE													
Type of Relea	ise GAS R	ELEASE				Volume of Release Volume Recovered 0 MC 1,063,16 MCF					MCF		
Source of Rel	ease	VENT	TO FLAF	(circle one)		Date and H	our of Occurrenc	e	Date and	Hour of Disc	overy		
							lonth of: August	2015	N/A				
Was Immedia	ite Notice (Yes	No 🛛 Not Red	quired	If YES, To	Whom?						
By Whom?						Date and H	our						
Was a Watero	course Read	ched?	Yes 🛚	No		If YES, Vo	lume Impacting t	he Wate	ercourse. N	I / A			
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted. Descri	ibe Fully.*	N/A									
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*													
Describe Cau	se of Probl	em and Remed	ilai Actioi	i laken.™									
Natural gas release to atmosphere or through flare due to startup, shutdown, maintenance, or malfunction of gas processing equipment.													
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* N / A													
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.													
Signature: Landauby Forz OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION													
Printed Name	: Jon D. E	Bebbington	7		A	Approved by Environmental Specialist:							
Title: Princi	pal Environ	mental Engin	eer		F	Approval Dat	pproval Date: Expiration Date:						
E-mail Addre	ss: jdbebb	oington@dcpn	nidstream.	com		Conditions of Approval:							
Date: 7/11/15 Phone: 432-620-4207													

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary